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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 
 

Product 
Grade 
Product Code 
Formula 
MW  
CAS# 
Lot # 

Sodium pyruvate 
Reagent Grade 
SB0884 
C3H3NaO3 
110.04 
113-24-6 
 

 

 
Test Items 
 

 
Specifications 

 
Results 

Purity 
Solubility (100mg/ml H2O) 
pH (1% H2O) 
Loss on drying 
Free acid 
Chloride  
Sulfate 

 ≥98.0% 
Clear, colorless to faint yellow solution  
5.5-6.5 
≤0.3% 
≤0.09% 
≤0.01% 
≤0.01% 

  

 
Storage: Store at 2-8oC.    
 


