

A world leader in serving science

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product Grade	Sodium pyruvate Reagent Grade	
Product Code	SB0884	
Formula	$C_3H_3NaO_3$	
MW	110.04	
CAS#	113-24-6	
Lot #		
Test Items	Specifications	Results
Purity	≥98.0%	
Solubility (100mg/ml H ₂ O)	Clear, colorless to faint yellow solution	
pH (1% H ₂ O)	5.5-6.5	
Loss on drying	≤0.3%	
Free acid	≤0.09%	
Chloride	≤0.01%	
Sulfate	≤0.01%	

Storage: Store at 2-8°C.

QF 21 Rev 2015